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KaNsas CORPORATION COMMISSION 1098895 orm e g
OlL & GAas CONSERVATION DivisioN March 2000

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingting 1o # ©0101217
PRODUCTION (k.AR. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a}

OPERATOR: License # 5447 API No. 15 - 15-128-20428-00-02
Name: OXY USA Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1:_9 E GREENWAY PLZ _-_-_SE.N__E__ sec. 1t Twp.35 s R.42 [JEast Z]West
Address 2. _PO BOX 27570 1980 Feetfrom [/l North/ [] South Line of Section
City: HOUSTON state: X zip: 77227, 7570 1320 Feetfrom /] East / [T] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _-AURA BETH HICKERT County: _ Morton
Phone: (620 } 629-42563 Lease Name: HORTON B well # 3
m 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: VWWABAUNSEE (Perfs); 2681-2805

Formation: TOPEKA (Perfs). 2899-3100

Formation: (Perfs).

Farmation. {Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs).

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: WABAUNSEE sorp 0 were: 218w, g_
Formation: TOPEKA BOPD:.O— MCFPD: .L BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_____ MCFPDi—_ BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:____ = MCFPD:___  BWPD:
Formation: BOPD:_______MCFPD:_______ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the lacation of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
m 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACC-1: MYes CNo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Welf Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingliing of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
D 7.  Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ s Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the afiiant and hereby cerdify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personai belief, this request for com- H H
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which Submitted EleCtromca"y
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office USE 0 n ly Protests may be filed by any parly having a valid interest in the application. Protesls must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R, 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicalion of

[] Denied m Approved the notice of application.

15-Day Periods Ends: 11/10/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to; KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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RE: Application for: OXY USA Ine,
Well Name: Horton B-3 Legal Location: _$2NE S-1] T-35S R-42W
The undersigned hereby certifies that he/she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the __26th
day of October , 2012, a true and correct copy of the application referenced above was

delivered or mailed to the following parties:

NOTE: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.

Name Address (attach additional sheets if necessary.)
Ben L. Pate end Barbara J, Pate Living Trust P.O. Box 370, Elkhart, KS 67950
Oxy USA, Inic. P.O. Box 2528, Liberal, KS 67905

Signed this 26th day of October, 2012.

ANITA PETERSCN
Notary P"“"c; State of w aura Beth Hickert
My Appt, Explres October ™. Applicant or Duly Authorized Agent
Subscribed and swomn to before me this 8 LQ day of A0 2012

g ) Notary Public
My Commission Expires: _'B‘. \ 5 a\DB

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in
writing and shall clearly identifyy the name and address of the Protestant and the title of the application. The
petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial inferest of the Protestant in the
proceedings, including the manner in which the Protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and
grounds of the protest. Protestents shall serve the protests upon the applicant by mail or personal service at the
same time or before the Protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division,




Legal Notice
{First Published in The Elkhart Ti-

State News, Elkhart, Kansas, on
Thursday, July 26th, 2012.)

BEFORE THE STATE
CORPORATION
COMMISSION OF THE
SYATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF
EILING APPLICATION

RE: OXY USA Inc, Application for
orderta commingle Topeka and
Wabaunsee sources of supply
in Horon B-3 well, located in
Sec. 11 Twp 355 R 42W. Mor-
ton County, Kansas.

TO: AR Oil and Gas Producers,
Unieased Minerals Intlerest
Qwners, Landowners, and ail
pemsonswhosoover concemed,

You, end each of you, are hereby
notified thal OXY USA Inc. has
filed an application to commingle
ihe production from the Topeka and

nsee sources of supply in the
Horton B-3wel, locafed in the NEf4
of Ser11 Twp 355 R 42Win Morton
County, Kansas

Anype:sonsWhoabjectto orprotest
this application shall be required lo
file their objections or protests with
the Conservation Division of the
State Corporation Commission of
lhe Stata of Kansas within fifteen
(15) days from the date of lhis
publication. These pratests shap
be filed pursuant to Commission
regulations and must stale specific
reasons why the grant of the appli-
cation may cause wasle, violate ot
relative rights or paliute the natural
resources of the Stale of Kansas.
I no protests are recsived, this ap-
plication may be granted thraugh
a summary proceeding. I valid
protests are received, this matler
will be set fer haaring,

All persons Interested or copcerned
shall take nofice of the foregoing
and shall govern themselves ac-
cordingfy.

OXY USAInc.

P.O. Box 2528
Liberal, K8 67905
(620)-829-4200

-

Proof af Publication

Tptos oL Ay /;;f@m

/./_// 9:; .
.

Publicationfee 5 44, 5o

Karen L. Brady

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

lh:t ghe is lhe‘{’ubﬁsher of the ELKHART TRI-STATE
NEWS, a weekly newspaper published in the State
of Kansas, with a general paid circulation on a
weekly basis in Morton County, Kansas, and thal
said newspaper s oot a trade, refigious or frater-
nal publication. Said newspaper 15 a weekly, pub-
lished at least 50 times a year; and has been so
published conlinuously and uninterruptedly in said
county and state for a period of more than five
years prior to the first-publication of said nofice;
and has been admitted at the Post Office of Elkhart
in said County as second class matter. That the
attached notice is a true copy thereof and was
published in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, publications thereof being made as

oresaid on the fallowing dates:

zu -4 X
20 L

20___ 0

20__

O e

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this

ol day of (géo.ﬁg.; 0/ Z

NOTARY PUBLIC - Sate ot Kanoas
@ DARENR. co N
tantom 30

Approved 20

Clerk or ludge




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88,

Ceunty of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawiul age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Clerk
of The Wichitz Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basts in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matler at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a ttade,
retigious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereta attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _I_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 20th of

July ap. 2012, win

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

Mk ot td

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

26th day of July, 2012

LEGAL PUBUCATION

PUBLISHED IN THE WICHITA EAGLE
JULY 24, 2012 (3193004)
BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION
CDMMIS.'EIONBOFTHE STATE OF KANSAS

RE:OXY U Inc.  Appilcation order
o commingle Topeke and Wabaunses
sources of supply In Herion B-1 wefl,
located in Sec, 11 Twp 355 R 42W, Morton
Counly, Kansas,

TO:AL O and Gas Producers, Uniased
Minerals inlecest Owners, Landowners,
and &l persans whotogver concerned.

You, snd each of you, are hersby nolified

thal OXY USA Inc. has fited an appleailon to

commingle Ihy produefion from the Topeka
and Websunsee tources of supaty In lhe

Horton B-3 well, localed In 1he KE/4 of Sec 11

I:: 355 R AN In Morten Counly, Kansay

Diviston of the Staly Corporallen Commission
of the Slale of Kamas within Rileen (15)
days lrom [he date of his publication, These
prolests shail ba filed pursuani jo Commission
reguialions ang must sighe 1pecific reasens
why the grant of Ihe apellcation may cause
wasle, vioksle corralativa righls or pallute the
nalural resources of ha Stale of Konsas. If g
prolesis are recelvad, Mis asplication may
bo granted Dvough a sununary proceeding. [f
valld prolests are racelved, this malier wif ba
«<a| fer hewring "
Iake e of o ot Soacymed had
o o5 and shed govern

ihemasives sceordinpty, i g

OXY USA Inc”

P.0. Box 2373

Liberal, kS 67905

[620)-629-4200




Canservation Division

Finney State Office Building a a Phone: 316-337-6200
130 5. Markel, Rm, 2078 Fox: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission . http://kee ks.gov/

Mark Sicvers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor
Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

November 13, 2012

Laura Beth Hickert

OXY USA, Inc.

5 E Greenway Pz
Houston, TX 77227-7570

RE: Approved Commingling CO101217
Horton B 3, Sec.11-T355-R42W, Morton County
API No. 15-129-20428-00-02

Dear Ms. Hickert:

Your Application for Commingling (ACQO-4) for the above described well has been reviewed and
approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was
examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the
15-day protest pericd. This application, which was received by the KCC on October 26, 2012,
concerns approval to simultaneously produce from the following sources of supply through the
same tubing string in the same wellbore:

Estimated
Current
Production
Source of Supply BOPD | MCFPD BWPD Perf Depth
Wabaunsee 0.0 51.5 0.0 2681-2805
Topeka 0.0 515 0.0 2899-3100
Total Estimated Current Production | 0.0 103.0 0.0

Based upon the depth of the Topeka formation perforations, total oil production shall not exceed
100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open flow (AOF).

Commingling ID number CO101217 has been assigned to this approved application. Use this
number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and ather correspondence that may concern this
approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




